The attorneys who brought the Action (listed below) 
will ask the Court to award them Attorneys’ Fees not to exceed thirty-three percent (33 1/3 %) of 
the Settlement Fund ($247,399) plus reimbursement of costs and expenses in an amount not to exceed 
seventy five thousand dollars ($75,000), for the time, expense and effort expended in investigating the facts, 
conducting the Action, and negotiating the Settlement. Class Counsel’s motion for Attorneys’ Fees, Costs 
and expenses, and Named Plaintiff award will be filed with the Court and made available on the Settlement